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No. 726, A.]	 [Published January 20, 1962.

CHAPTER 640

AN ACT to create 253.02 (1z) and 253.16 (2w) of the statutes, relating to
creating a third branch in the county court of Winnebago county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 253.02 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 315, laws
of 1959, and amended by chapter 1, laws of 1961, is amended by striking
"Winnebago".

SECTION 2. 253.02 (1z) of the statutes is created to read:
253.02 (1z) Beginning the first Monday in May 1962, the county court

of Winnebago county shall have 3 branches.
SECTION 3. 253.16 (2w) of the statutes is created to read:
253.16 (2w) In Winnebago county, a branch of the county court

shall be held in a place in the city of Neenah or the city of Menasha not
less than 2 days each week.

SECTION 4. A judge shall be elected for the Winnebago county court,
branch No. 3, in the spring 1962 election to serve for the term commencing
t % p first Monday in May 1962, and ending the first Monday in January
1968.

Approved January 17, 1962.
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